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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 201617 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 330 329 329
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 0 0 0
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
UG [3Years 588 318 906 605 290 1 32 496
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 173 64 237 166 7 0 23

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No, of first year Academic No. of students Academic
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year

the year in the year Lateral entry
(2012-13) 320 314 (2013-14) O (2014-15)
(2013-14) 339 323 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16)
(2014-15) 329 329 (2015-16) © (2016-17)

http://nirffweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

" (/NIRFIndia/Home)

+«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14 201213 201112
50 = :
No. of No. of No. of No. of
students students students student
receiving receiving receiving who art
Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
Scholarships  Scholarships  Scholarships  any
from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
0 31 1 496
0 23 0 72
No. of Median salary of No. of
students placed students
placed graduates (Amount  selected fo
in Rs.) Higher Stuc
122 560000 (Five Lakh 32
Sixty Thousand)
172 550000 (Five lakh 15
fifty thousand
only)
125 620000 (Six lakh 120
twnety thousand
only)
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-
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of stude
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Stud
time
(2011-12) 0 o (2012-13) 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2012-13) 0 0 (2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2013-14) 50 50 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 50 0 0 (Zero) 0
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17: Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 0
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 201617 2015-16 2014415
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
Library 463005 (FOUR LAKH SIXTY 507423 (FIVE LAKH SEVEN 387518 (THREE LAKHS EIGH
THREE THOUSAND AND FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE
ON) TWENTY THREE) HUNDRED EIGHTEEN ONLY)
New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (ZERO) 441246 (FOUR LAKH FORTY ONE 55125 (FIFTY FIVE THOUSAN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED ONE HUNDRED AND TWEN?
FORTY SIX) FIVE)
Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 50099 (FIFTY THOUSAND NINETY 18502 (EIGHTEEN THOUSAN
NINE) FIVE HUNDRED AND TWO)
Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERQ)
expenditure on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 85421109 (eight fifty four lakh 75367612 (seven five three lakh 67867613 (six seven eight la
twenty one thousand one sixty seven thousand six sixty seven thousand six
hundred nine) hundred twelve) hundred thirteen)

http://nirfweb cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 25
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Financial Year 2016-17

Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 5007691 (fifty lakh seven
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and thousand six hundred ninety
allied services) one)

298633 (Two Lakh ninety eight
thousand six hundred thirty

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

three)

Earning From Patents(IPR)
Financial Year
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)
Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 201617
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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2015-16
Utilised Amount

8668494 (eighty six lakh sixty
eight thousand four hundred
ninety four)

224694 (two lakh twenty four
thousand six hundred ninety
four)

2016-17 2015-16
0
zero zero

2015-16

3100000

Thirty one lakhs

2016-17 2015-16
0 2
0 2
0 0
Zero zero
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

2014-15
Utilised Amount

16254188 (one sixty two lak
fifty four thousand one hun
eighty eight)

103240 (one lakh three
thousand two hundred forty

2014-15

zero

201415

4

1200000

Twelve Lakhs

201415

0

Zero

2014-15

Zero
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and trans

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno Name

1 Abhimanyu
Verma

2 Abhishek
Tandon

3 Ajay Jaiswal

4 Amit Kumar

5 Amrina Kausar
6 Anamika Gupta
7 Anuja Mathur
8 Anusha Goel

9 Ashima Arora

10 Gurjeet Kaur

i ! Hamendra

Kumar Porwal

12 Kavita Kapur

b Kavita Rastogi

14 Kishori Ravi
Shankar

15 Kumar Bijoy

16 Kunjana Malik

i Madhu Totla

18 Mona Verma

19 Narander

Kumar Nigam

Age

27

3N

43

30

44

48

25

30

32

60

56

49

57

49

32

3

38

31

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Qualification

NET

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

M.Sc.

NET

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

Experience

(In Months)

59

70

210

88

107

202

310

22

33

48

358

346

322

392

303

42

175

122

126

Is Associated ~ Currently working

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes
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portation from one building to another for handicapped

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

02-06-
2014

11-06-
2014

04-11-
2004

07-07-
2014

02-06-
2014

05-09-
2001

22-10-
1999

20-07-
2017

26-08-
2016

27-03-
2014

17-07-
1989

22-08-
1991

16-07-
1992

02-06-
2014

02-06-
2014

20-07-
2017

09-06-
2014

02-06-
2014

02-06-
2014

Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil,

Leaving Associ

Date type

- Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

- Regulz

- Regulz

Regule

- Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc

Contre

Regul:

- Regulz

Regule

Regulz

Regulz

. Adhoc

Contrz

- Regule

Regule

- Regule
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20 Neeraj Kumar 35  Assistant Professor Male NET 98 Yes Yes 18-06- - Regule
2010

21 Neha Rajput 29  Assistant Professor Female NET 88 Yes Yes 02-06- - Regule
2014

22 Nidhi Kesari 35  Assistant Professor female Ph.D 103 Yes Yes 02-06- — Regule
2014

23 Onkar Singh 33 Assistant Professor Male NET 12 Yes Yes 03-12- - Regulz
2014

24 Paridhi 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 81 Yes Yes 02-06- - Regule
2014

25 PoonamVerma 54  Dean/Principal/ Director / Female Ph.D 381 Yes Yes 12-08- - Regulz
Vice Chancellor 1988

26 Pratibha 27  Assistant Professor Female NET 4 No Yes 20-07-  -- Adhoc

Maurya 2017 Contre

27 Preeti Rajpal 55  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 418 Yes Yes 16-08- - Regule
Singh 1988

28 Rajkumar 29  Assistant Professor Male NET 72 Yes Yes 02-06- - Regule
2014

29 Ramesh Kumar 39  Assistant Professor Male NET 58 Yes Yes 02-06- - Regule
2014

30 Rishi Rajan 40  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 149 Yes Yes 03-06- - Regule
Sahay 2014

3 Rohini Singh 60  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 413 Yes Yes 0111 == Regule
1991

32 Sameer Anand 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 175 Yes Yes 08-02- - Regule
2007

2 | Sanjay Kumar 55  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 398 Yes Yes 11-09- -- Regule
Goyal 1987

34 Saumya Jain 27  Assistant Professor Female NET 62 Yes Yes 02-06- — Regule
2014

35 Shalini Prakash 49  Associate Professor Female MBA 317 = Yes Yes 03-08- - Regule
1992

36 Shikha Gupta 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 232 Yes Yes 15-11- - Regule
2006

37 Sonika Thakral 37  Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 140 Yes Yes 03-12- - Regule
2014

38 Sushmita 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes Yes 02-06- - Regule
2014

39 Tarannum 49  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 322 Yes Yes 22-08- - Regule
Ahmad 1991

40 Tushar 32  Assistant Professor Male NET 131 Yes Yes 03-06- — Regule
Marwaha 2014

a1 Vipin Kumar 27  Assistant Professor Male NET =7 No Yes 21-08- - Adhoc

Rathi 2017 Contrz
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