

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-1-O-O-C-6411

Institute Name: Shaheed Sukhdev College of Business Studies

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	330	329	329	***		
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	0	0	0	50		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

												NI- of
(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivir any Freeshi Scholar
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	588	318	906	605	290	11	32	496	0	31	1	496
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	173	64	237	166	71	0	23	72	0	23	0	72

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Stu
(2012-13)	320	314	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	273	122	560000 (Five Lakh Sixty Thousand)	32
(2013-14)	339	.323	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	303	172	550000 (Five lakh fifty thousand only)	15
(2014-15)	329	329	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	271	125	620000 (Six lakh twnety thousand only)	120

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

the year in the year Lateral entry rear admitted through Lateral entry rear graduating in minimum stipulated time placed (Amount in Rs.) (2011-12) 0 0 (2012-13) 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero)	Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in	No. of first year	Academic	or braderits	Academic	No. of students	No. of	Median salary of	No. of stude
(2012-13) 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero)	rear		students admitted in the year	Year	admitted through Lateral entry	Year	minimum stipulated		placed graduates	selected for Higher Stud
	(2011-12)	0	0	(2012-13)	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
0 (2010)	(2012-13)	0	0	(2013-14)	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013-14) 50 50 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 50 0 0 (Zero)	(2013-14)	50	50	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	50	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students	
Full Time	0	
Part Time	0	

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	es (excluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	463005 (FOUR LAKH SIXTY THREE THOUSAND AND FIVE ON)	507423 (FIVE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY THREE)	387518 (THREE LAKHS EIGH SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN ONLY
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	441246 (FOUR LAKH FORTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY SIX)	55125 (FIFTY FIVE THOUSAN ONE HUNDRED AND TWEN FIVE)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	50099 (FIFTY THOUSAND NINETY NINE)	18502 (EIGHTEEN THOUSAN FIVE HUNDRED AND TWO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	85421109 (eight fifty four lakh twenty one thousand one hundred nine)	75367612 (seven five three lakh sixty seven thousand six hundred twelve)	67867613 (six seven eight la sixty seven thousand six hundred thirteen)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	5007691 (fifty lakh seven thousand six hundred ninety one)	8668494 (eighty six lakh sixty eight thousand four hundred ninety four)	16254188 (one sixty two lak fifty four thousand one hun eighty eight)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	298633 (Two Lakh ninety eight thousand six hundred thirty three)	224694 (two lakh twenty four thousand six hundred ninety four)	103240 (one lakh three thousand two hundred forty

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	8	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	3100000	1200000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Thirty one lakhs	Twelve Lakhs

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	2	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	2	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in all the buil-

Yes, in all the buil-

Yes, in all the buil-

Faculty Details

irno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc
	Abhimanyu Verma	27	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	59	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regu
	Abhishek Tandon	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2014		Regu
	Ajay Jaiswal	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2004		Regu
	Amit Kumar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	88	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2014		Regul
	Amrina Kausar	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	107	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regul
	Anamika Gupta	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2001		Regul
	Anuja Mathur	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	22-10- 1999	-	Regul
	Anusha Goel	25	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	22	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017		Adhod
	Ashima Arora	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	No	Yes	26-08- 2016	***	Adhoo
)	Gurjeet Kaur	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes .	27-03- 2014	- 1	Adhoc
	Hamendra Kumar Porwal	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	358	Yes	Yes	17-07- 1989	_	Regula
2	Kavita Kapur	56	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	346	Yes	Yes	22-08- 1991	-	Regula
	Kavita Rastogi	49	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	322	Yes	Yes	16-07- 1992		Regula
	Kishori Ravi Shankar	57	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	392	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	- 4	Regula
	Kumar Bijoy	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	303	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	-	Regula
	Kunjana Malik	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	42	No	Yes	20-07- 2017		Adhoc Contra
	Madhu Totla	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	175	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2014		Regula
	Mona Verma	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	-	Regula
	Narander Kumar Nigam	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	126	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regula

20	Neeraj Kumar	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	98	Yes	Yes	18-06 2010		Regula
21	Neha Rajput	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	88	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	201	Regula
22	Nidhi Kesari	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	103	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regula
23	Onkar Singh	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	112	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2014		Regula
24	Paridhi	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	81	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regula
25	Poonam Verma	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	381	Yes	Yes	12-08- 1988		Regula
26	Pratibha Maurya	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	4	No	Yes	20-07- 2017		Adhoc Contra
27	Preeti Rajpal Singh	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	418	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1988		Regula
28	Rajkumar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	72	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regula
29	Ramesh Kumar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	58	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regula
30	Rishi Rajan Sahay	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	149	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2014		Regula
31	Rohini Singh	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	413	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1991		Regula
32	Sameer Anand	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	175	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2007		Regula
33	Sanjay Kumar Goyal	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	398	Yes	Yes	11-09- 1987		Regula
34		27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	62	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regula
35	Shalini Prakash	49	Associate Professor	Female	МВА	317 `	Yes	Yes	03-08- 1992	***	Regula
36	Shikha Gupta	43	3 Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	232	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2006		Regula
37	Sonika Thakral	37	7 Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	140	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2014		Regula
38	Sushmita	32	2 Assistant Professor	Female	e Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regula
39	Tarannum Ahmad	49	9 Associate Professor	Femal	e Ph.D	322	Yes	Yes	22-08- 1991		Regula
40		3	2 Assistant Professor	Male	NET	131	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2014		Regula
4		2	7 Assistant Professor	Male	NET	5	No	Yes	21-08- 2017		Adhoc Contra